in the job classification and thereafter while in such job 
classification. 

shall be paid upon completion of ninety-six (96) months of service 
in the job classification and thereafter while in such job 
classification. 

J. Step 10 shall be paid upon completion of one-hundred eight (108) months 
of service in the job classification and thereafter while in such job 
classification. 

K. Progression shall be automatic. The step increases shall be effective 
commencing with the first day of the payroll nearest (before or after) the date of